
SECL
(Run-of-Mine)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h j= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16523 0 16523 0 16523 0 16523 0 418178 0 418178 0 0% 0%

2 0 16445 0 16445 0 16445 0 16445 0 13990 0 13990 0 30513 0 30513 0 420633 0 420633 0 0% 0%

3 0 8435 0 8435 0 24880 0 24880 0 15747 0 15747 0 46260 0 46260 0 413322 0 413322 0 0% 0%

4 0 7787 0 7787 0 32667 0 32667 0 16444 0 16444 0 62704 0 62704 0 404664 0 404664 0 0% 0%

5 0 12057 0 12057 0 44723 0 44723 0 17936 0 17936 0 80640 0 80640 0 398784 0 398784 0 0% 0%

6 0 12034 0 12034 0 56758 0 56758 0 16639 0 16639 0 97279 0 97279 0 394180 0 394180 0 0% 0%

7 0 12330 0 12330 0 69087 0 69087 0 16053 0 16053 0 113332 0 113332 0 390457 0 390457 0 0% 0%

8 0 12113 0 12113 0 81201 0 81201 0 16984 0 16984 0 130315 0 130315 0 385587 0 385587 0 0% 0%

9 0 7566 0 7566 0 88767 0 88767 0 14985 0 14985 0 145301 0 145301 0 378167 0 378167 0 0% 0%

10 0 12016 0 12016 0 100783 0 100783 0 16950 0 16950 0 162251 0 162251 0 373233 0 373233 0 0% 0%

11 0 4293 0 4293 0 105075 0 105075 0 17712 0 17712 0 179963 0 179963 0 359814 0 359814 0 0% 0%

12 0 20073 0 20073 0 125148 0 125148 0 17574 0 17574 0 197537 0 197537 0 362313 0 362313 0 0% 0%

13 0 4044 0 4044 0 129192 0 129192 0 11334 0 11334 0 208871 0 208871 0 355023 0 355023 0 0% 0%

14 0 16071 0 16071 0 145263 0 145263 0 8050 0 8050 0 216920 0 216920 0 363044 0 363044 0 0% 0%

15 0 8047 0 8047 0 153310 0 153310 0 7663 0 7663 0 224583 0 224583 0 363428 0 363428 0 0% 0%

16 0 8218 0 8218 0 161528 0 161528 0 2502 0 2502 0 227085 0 227085 0 369144 0 369144 0 0% 0%

17 0 8244 0 8244 0 169772 0 169772 0 0 0 0 0 227085 0 227085 0 377388 0 377388 0 0% 0%

18 0 16136 0 16136 0 185908 0 185908 0 2681 0 2681 0 229766 0 229766 0 390843 0 390843 0 0% 0%

19 0 8164 0 8164 0 194071 0 194071 0 8019 0 8019 0 237785 0 237785 0 390988 0 390988 0 0% 0%

20 0 4143 0 4143 0 198215 0 198215 0 7137 0 7137 0 244922 0 244922 0 387994 0 387994 0 0% 0%

21 0 0 0 0 0 198215 0 198215 0 8465 0 8465 0 253387 0 253387 0 379529 0 379529 0 0% 0%

22 0 4042 0 4042 0 202257 0 202257 0 8484 0 8484 0 261871 0 261871 0 375087 0 375087 0 0% 0%

23 0 28223 0 28223 0 230479 0 230479 0 7937 0 7937 0 269808 0 269808 0 395373 0 395373 0 0% 0%

24 0 0 0 0 0 230479 0 230479 0 7579 0 7579 0 277387 0 277387 0 387794 0 387794 0 0% 0%

25 0 3744 0 3744 0 234223 0 234223 0 8774 0 8774 0 286161 0 286161 0 382764 0 382764 0 0% 0%

26 0 9242 0 9242 0 243466 0 243466 0 7914 0 7914 0 294075 0 294075 0 384092 0 384092 0 0% 0%

27 0 8235 0 8235 0 251701 0 251701 0 8046 0 8046 0 302121 0 302121 0 384281 0 384281 0 0% 0%

28 0 4236 0 4236 0 255937 0 255937 0 7841 0 7841 0 309962 0 309962 0 380676 0 380676 0 0% 0%

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.02.2025, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 434701 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT, NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT and E-Auction Coal is 0 MT.

2 SECL (Run-of-Mine High GCV Coal) includes supplies from M/s SECL, BCCL, NCL,ECL,CCL &  WCL Page 1 of 2

3 Coal allocation for the month of Feb 2025 from SECL-244000 MT, NCL- 230000 MT.

0 474000 0 474000

SECL Coal Status Report for the month of  February 2025

Date

Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16523 0% 0%

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13990 0% 0%

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15747 0% 0%

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16444 0% 0%

5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17936 0% 0%

6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16639 0% 0%

7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16053 0% 0%

8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16984 0% 0%

9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14985 0% 0%

10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16950 0% 0%

11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17712 0% 0%

12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17574 0% 0%

13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11334 0% 0%

14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8050 0% 0%

15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7663 0% 0%

16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2502 0% 0%

17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0%

18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2681 0% 0%

19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8019 0% 0%

20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7137 0% 0%

21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8465 0% 0%

22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8484 0% 0%

23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7937 0% 0%

24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7579 0% 0%

25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8774 0% 0%

26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7914 0% 0%

27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8046 0% 0%

28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7841 0% 0%

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.02.2025, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 434701 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT, NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT and E-Auction Coal is 0 MT. Page 2 of 2

0 0 0 0

Status Report of Coal from Alternate Sources for the month of February 2025

Date

Daily / Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



SECL

(Run-of-Mine)

SECL

(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h i= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

Apr-24 0 587000 0 587000 0 531701 0 531701 0 531701 0 531701 0 494152 0 494152 0 494152 0 494152 0 437657 0 437657 0 0% 0%

May-24 0 607000 0 607000 0 490295 0 490295 0 1021995 0 1021995 0 546891 0 546891 0 1041043 0 1041043 0 381061 0 381061 0 0% 0%

Jun-24 0 562000 0 562000 0 575695 0 575695 0 1597691 0 1597691 0 511841 0 511841 0 1552884 0 1552884 0 444915 0 444915 0 0% 0%

Jul-24 0 436200 0 436200 0 529996 0 529996 0 2127686 0 2127686 0 571996 0 571996 0 2124880 0 2124880 0 402915 0 402915 0 0% 0%

Aug-24 0 463000 0 463000 0 382359 0 382359 0 2510045 0 2510045 0 526580 0 526580 0 2651460 0 2651460 0 258693 0 258693 0 0% 0%

Sep-24 0 514000 0 514000 0 432938 0 432938 0 2942983 0 2942983 0 497142 0 497142 0 3148602 0 3148602 0 194490 0 194490 0 0% 0%

Oct-24 0 560000 0 560000 0 489781 0 489781 0 3432764 0 3432764 0 500833 0 500833 0 3649435 0 3649435 0 183438 0 183438 0 0% 0%

Nov-24 0 603000 0 603000 0 582880 0 582880 0 4015644 0 4015644 0 381539 0 381539 0 4030974 0 4030974 0 384778 0 384778 0 0% 0%

Dec-24 0 470000 0 470000 0 549433 0 549433 0 4565076 0 4565076 0 424030 0 424030 0 4455004 0 4455004 0 510181 0 510181 0 0% 0%

Jan-25 0 456000 0 456000 0 356406 0 356406 0 4921482 0 4921482 0 431885 0 431885 0 4886889 0 4886889 0 434701 0 434701 0 0% 0%

Feb-25 0 474000 0 474000 0 255937 0 255937 0 5177419 0 5177419 0 309962 0 309962 0 5196852 0 5196852 0 380676 0 380676 0 0% 0%

Mar-25 0 0 491238 0 491238 0 5668656 0 5668656 0 506981 0 506981 0 5703833 0 5703833 0 557944 0 557944 0 0% 0%

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2024, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 400108 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT.

Page 1 of 2

Blending Ratio

SECL Coal Status Report for FY 2024-25

Month

Coal Requisition Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance
Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

Apr-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 494152 0% 0%

May-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 546891 0% 0%

Jun-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 511841 0% 0%

Jul-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 571996 0% 0%

Aug-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 526580 0% 0%

Sep-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 497142 0% 0%

Oct-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500833 0% 0%

Nov-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 381539 0% 0%

Dec-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 424030 0% 0%

Jan-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 431885 0% 0%

Feb-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 309962 0% 0%

Mar-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 506981 0% 0%

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2024, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 400108 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT. Page 2 of 2

Blending Ratio

Alternate Coal Status Report for FY 2024-25

Month

Monthly Coal Requisition  Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal



1 541 541 541 541 0

2 750 1291 750 1291 0

3 672 1963 672 1963 0

4 694 2657 694 2657 0

5 905 3562 750 3407 155

6 745 4308 742 4149 159

7 406 4713 564 4713 0

8 329 5043 329 5043 0

9 360 5402 360 5402 0

10 315 5717 315 5717 0

11 437 6154 0 5717 437

12 274 6428 119 5836 592

13 436 6864 751 6587 277

14 336 7200 612 7200 0

15 315 7515 315 7515 0

16 350 7865 176 7691 174

17 467 8332 0 7691 641

18 424 8756 201 7892 864

19 479 9235 621 8513 722

20 438 9672 747 9260 412

21 485 10158 686 9946 212

22 391 10549 596 10542 0

23 338 10887 339 10881 0

24 477 11364 414 11295 0

25 374 11738 443 11738 0

26 559 12297 414 12152 0

27 269 12567 415 12567 0

28 646 13213 646 13213 0

 

1. On 01.02.2025, the opening balance of Biomass Non Torrified Pellets  is 0 MT.

Biomass Non Torrefied Pellets Status Report for the month of February 2025

Date Daily Received Cumulative  Received Daily Consumption
Cumulative 

Consumption
Closing Balance



Apr-24 291 291 291 291 0

May-24 1555 1846 1555 1846 0

Jun-24 2724 4570 2724 4570 0

Jul-24 2922 7492 2922 7492 0

Aug-24 9515 17007 9515 17007 0

Sep-24 13995 31002 13995 31002 0

Oct-24 21825 52827 21825 52827 0

Nov-24 31463 84290 31463 84290 0

Dec-24 36577 120867 36577 120867 0

Jan-25 27794 148660 27794 148661 0

Feb-25 13213 161873 13213 161873 0

Mar-25 78 161951 78 161951 0

 

Biomass Non Torrefied Pellets Status Report for FY 2024-25

Month Monthly Received Cumulative  Received Monthly Consumption 
Cumulative  

Consumption
Closing Balance


